
LAPD WEST VALLEY AREA – COMMUNITY POLICE ADVISORY BOARD 
19020 Vanowen St, Reseda, CA 91335 

COMMUNITY MEETING AGENDA  

   WEDNESDAY JULY 10, 2024 - 6:30PM – 7:45PM  

6:30 PM -MEETING STARTS – VIA IN PERSON AT WV LAPD STATION – FREE PARKING  
Please note: Although Emergency Orders related to the COVID-19 pandemic have ended, LAPD West Valley CPAB has 

elected to conduct monthly community meetings (alternatively) using ZOOM Videoconferencing as well as IN-PERSON 

meeting formats. This action will allow us to remain productive and responsive to community needs and issues, increase 

resident, community, and stakeholder participation, increase the pool of community, resident and stakeholders who are 

able and willing to participate and protect the health of all members.  

1. Meeting Call to Order/Welcome  James Brown      

   Announcements & Reports from state & local reps from State & Local Council Districts: 2 Min/Speaker 

 CA State Senator Caroline Menjivar (Distr 20): Kristi.Lopez@sen.ca.gov, Dirict Director(818) 272-1182 (cell); U.S. 

Representative Tony Cardinas (Distr 29): Gabriela.Agarie@mail.house.gov,, (818) 221-3718; CA Assemblymember Jesse 

Gabriel (46th Assembly Distr: Jack Trent -Dorfman, Field Rep, Jack.trent-dorfman@asm.ca.gov (818)346-4521; 

Councilmember Bob Blumenfield, LA City Council Dist 3, Safi Lodin, Sr Field Rep, Public Safety, Reseda - 

safi.lodin@lacity.org (818)774-4330; Councilmember Nithya Raman (CD4), Ricky Angel, Field Rep (Reseda) (818) 728-

9924 -ricky.angel@lacity.org;  Councilmember Imelda  Padilla (CD6) Rosie Avetisyan, Field Rep (Lake Balboa)– 

rosie.avetisyan@lacity.org (818)778-4999;LA County Supervisor Lindsey Horvath: Danielle Vicente, Field 

Representative (213)379-2729 – dvicente@bos.lacounty.gov  

2.INTRODUCTION of SPECIAL GUEST SPEAKERS – LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCILMEMBER BOB BLUMENFIELD (CD3) 

Discussion topics: New LA City Budget – How it will affect current Services and Public Safety in Los Angeles and the SF 

Valley;  

INTRODUCTION OF SPECIAL GUEST SPEAKER  – SGT CYNTHIA TORRES – COUNTER TERRORISM – SPECIAL OPERATIONS 

BUREAU – Discussion topic: What You Need to Know to maintain your safety at home and about – The Importance of 

Situational Awareness 

3.  Community Announcements (non Agenda items)   Various Community Updates –  

4. West Valley Captain’s Remarks – WV LAPD Status Update -      Captain Brian Wendling  

7:45PM MEETING ADURN 

 

 

NEXT MEETING: 6:30 PM WEDNESDAY AUGUST 14, 2024 ON ZOOM –  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87447772949?pwd=DLaQUpZD8M22PNY3AgdER7FDISpbUr.1  

Facebook: Facebook.com/LAPD.WV.Police Twitter:  

@lapdwestvalley Email: info@westvalleypolice:  


